

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32076/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2017 in RSA No. 588/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C SRINIVAS DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138925/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138929/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138925/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 138929/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER