

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 32076/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2017 in RSA No. 588/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C SRINIVAS DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138925/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138929/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138925/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 138929/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.10.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER