

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 7330/2021

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C SRINIVAS DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138929/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 154082/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv  
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)