

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).32076/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2017 in RSA No.588/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

C SRINIVAS DECEASED BY HIS LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.138925/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138929/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr.Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition is filed by the State of Karnataka which is delayed by 314 days.

Issue notice on the question of delay as well as the the question of merit returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, we direct the petitioner (State of Karnataka) to conduct a departmental inquiry against the erring officials who are responsible for causing delay in filing this special leave petition and submit the outcome of the inquiry by the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, status quo in respect of suit property shall be maintained by parties.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Asstt. Registrar